
Date Academic Schedule Activity Schedule In-charge Organizer Venue

7 Apr (Mon) Session Begins Welcome Event (KG II–Grade 9) HOS Activity In-charge School Premises

17 Apr (Thurs) Prefectorial Board Ceremony Cycle 2 Girls HOS BM In-charge & class tchrs Conference Room

17 Apr(Thurs) Educate the Heart(Donation Drive)  HOS In-Charge activities Designated Areas

21 Apr(Monday) Fire Drill HOS
Health & safety & In-charge 

activities

21-24 Apr
Diagonostic Tests (Grades1-8) Science,English, 

Math,Urdu,ICT and other Subjects
HOD HOS Classes

22 Apr (Tue) Earth Day (KG–Grade 9)
HOS & Activities In-

charge
Environment Club Classes

23 Apr- 1st May Visits to reading  Festival (KG-1 -9)  In-charge Activities HOS & Librarian

23rd April    K.G Orientation   KG Coordinator KG-1 Teachers Auditorium

23rd April Year of Community celebration (KG-1 -9)  HOS In-Charge Activities Classes

24 Apr(Thur)
Investiture ceremony (House captains & House 

Presidents)Cycle 1 & 2
In-charge activities HOS & House leaders P.E teachers Conference room

24 Apr (Thur)
Prefectorial Board & Student Council 

Ceremony Cycle 2 Boys
HOS BM In-charge & class tchrs Auditorium

26 Apr (Sat) Principal Meet & Greet (KG & Cycle 1)
KG Co-ordinator & HOS 

Cycle-1
Team Members Auditorium

28 April -8th May ABT Round-1 (Grade-2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9) Arabic, S.st and Isl. HODs HOS Computer Labs

28 Apr (Mond) Prefectorial Board Ceremony Cycle-1 HOS BM In-charge & class tchrs Conference Room

29-Apr FUN day (KG –Grade2)  HOS In-charge activities Auditorium

5- 7 May 
Volunteer Week (KG, Cycle 1 & 2) 

Healthy Food 
Activity In-Charge Volunteer Club& House In-Charge Assembly Area
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Apr-25

May-25



05-May A visit to Old Home Grade 9 (Girls) In-charge Activities HOS

5 -8 May Reading week KG-1 -9  HOS
In-Charge activities & Literary 

society
Classes

9th May Beach cleaning activity Grade 9 (Boys) In-charge Activities HOS

10 May (Sat) Clubs Activities HOS Clubs In-Charge Classes

12 May-15 May Excursion Trips (KG-1 -9)  In-charge Activities HOS & Transport In-charge

13-14May English Activities English HOD      English tchrs. School Premises

15 May (Thu) Arabic Day Arabic HOD Activity In-Charge & Arabic tchrs Auditorium

15th May International day of Families (KG-1 -9)  HOS In-Charge activities Classes

21st May World Culture day (KG-Grade 10) In-charge activities
HOS, HOD, House Leaders & 

Culture club 
Auditorium

19 -22 May IBT Field Study(Grade-3,4,5,6,7,8,9) Exam In-Charge HOS Computer Labs

24 May (Sat) Principal Meet & Greet (Cycle 2) HOS Cycle-2 Team Members Auditorium

26-29 May Community Services (KG-11) Activity In-Charge Volunteer Club & House In-charge School Premises

26 & 27 May PISA  (15 yrs old students ) Exam In-Charge HOS Computer Labs

29 May (Thu) Prize Distribution (Grades 1–4) HOS Cycle-1A & B
Activity In-charge & Art & Craft 

Club
Auditorium

2 Jun (Mon) Eid Greetings Activity HOS Activity In-Charge Classes/Auditorium

2-3 June Urdu Activities Urdu HOD Urdu Teachers Classes/Auditorium

3rd June
Tamseeli Mushaera (Inter House 

competition)
HOD/In-charge activities House leaders & urdu department

2nd-5th  June CAT 4  (Grade-3,5,7,9) Exam In-Charge HOS Computer Labs

Jun-25



5–9 Jun School Closed                         Eid Al Adha Holidays



11th June
Inter house Quran competition (Cycle 1 & 

cycle 2)
HOD Islamic studies

In-charge activities & Islamic 

Studies teachers & House Leaders
Auditorium

12–19 June Midterm 1 Exams (Grades KG–9) Exam In-Charge HOS Exam Hall

25-Jun PTM HOS Class teachers Classrooms

14Jul–18 

Aug(Tentative)
School Closed

25 Aug (Mon) Session Resumes Welcome Back Event (KG–Grade 12) HOS
Activity In-charge, Art & Craft club 

+Teachers
School Premises

3 Sep (Wed) Prophet’s Birthday Celebration HOS In-Charge activities &Teachers Auditorium

4 Sept (Thu)
Prefectorial Board Ceremony Cycle 3 Boys 

& Girls
HOS BM in charge & class teachers Assembly Area/Auditorium

8–11 Sep Spelling Bee (Cycle 1 & 2) HOS Activity In-Charge Auditorium

8 Sep (Mon) Clay Pot Painting Competition Activity In-Charge Culture club & Art and craft club School Premises

9 Sep (Tues) Literacy Day (KG-Cycle-3) Activity In-Charge Literary society & House leaders classes

10th Sep
Inter house food souq competition KG to 

12
In-charge Activities  House Leaders School Premises

11 Sept (Thu) Quaid Day (KG-CY-3) In-charge activities House leaders Auditorium

13 Sep (Sat) Club Activities HOS Activity In-charge Classes

15 Sep (Mon) Digital Literacy Day(1-9) HOS Activity In-charge

16-17 Sep Qira't Competition/ Islamic Activities Islamic HOD HOS Auditorium/classes

18th Sep Bake sale Day (Cycle 2 & cycle 3) In-charge activities Home-Economics department Auditorium

Jul-25

Aug-25

Sep-25

                                                                                                  Summer Vacation 



18 Sep (Thu) World Smile Day Well-being team Student Council Assembly Area

20 Sept (Sat) Prize Distribution (Grades 5-8) HOS Cycle-2
Activity In-charge & Art & Craft 

Club
Auditorium

21 Sept (Sun) Prize Distribution (Grades 9-12) HOS Cycle-3
Activity In-charge & Art & Craft 

Club
Auditorium

23 Sep (Tue) Peace Day (KG -12) HOS Activity In-charge, House leaders classes

24 Sep (Wed) Calligraphy Competition (Cycle 2 & 3) Activity In-Charge House leaders Auditorium

24-25 Sep Science Exhibition/Activities Science HOD Science Teachers Auditorium/classes

27 Sep (Sat)
Principal Meet & Greet (Cycle K.G & 

Cycle-1)
HOS Teams Members Auditorium

30 Sep(Tuesday) University Fair (Grade 10-12) In-charge Activities HOS Auditorium

2 Oct (Thu) Teachers' Day HOS Activities In-charge,Student Council Assembly Grounds

4 Oct (Sat) Club Activities HOS Club In-charge classes

6-7 Oct Maths Activities Maths HOD Maths Teachers Classes

6 Oct (Mon) Fire Drill Health & Safety off. HOS Assembly Points

8 Oct 

(Wednesday)
Characters Day(K-12) HOS In-charge activities Auditorium

9 Oct (Thurs) World Mental Health Day Well-being team HOS Classes

13 Oct (Mon) Social Studies Quiz Science HOD HOS Classes/Auditorium

16 Oct(Thursday) World Food Day (KG-12) In-Charge activities HOS & Culture club Auditorium

25 Oct (Sat) Principal Meet & Greet (Cy-2) HOS (KG & Cy-1AB) Team Members Auditorium

27-30 Oct Healthy Food and Hygiene Week Activity In-Charge House leaders School Premises

Oct-25



                                                                                                                     IBT NOVEMBER



3 Nov (Mon) UAE Flag Day Activity In-Charge Student Council & Culture Club Assembly Area

6 Nov (Thu) PTM (KG–Grade 9) HOS Class Teachers Classrooms

8 Nov (Sat) Club Activities HOS Club In-charge Classes

12 Nov (Wed)  Iqbal Day (Inter House competition) In-charge activities House Leaders Auditorium

12 Nov (Wed) Graphite about UAE HOS Activity in charge,Art & Craft club Classes

14-Nov World Diabetes day (Grade 9-12) In-charge activities HOS Auditorium

13 Nov (Thu) Tolerance Day HOS Culture club, volunteer club Assembly Area

15 Nov (Sat) Principal Meet & Greet (Cycle 2) HOS Team Members Auditorium

17 Nov (Mon) Anti-Bullying Week Well-being team Student Council & House leaders Assembly Area

20 Nov (Thu) World's Children Day HOS Activity In-charge,House leaders Assembly Area

22 Nov (Sat) Sports Gala HOS/In-charge Activities Art & Craft club +PE tchrs Sports Arena

24 Nov -10 Dec Send-ups 9 & 10 Exam In-Charge HOS Exam Hall

27 Nov (Thu) UAE National Day Celebration HOS, Activity In-charge Culture club,Art & craft club School Grounds

30 NOV(Sun) Commemoration Day Holiday 

2 &3 Dec Holidays

8–16 Dec Midterm 2 (Gr1–8) +Send-ups 11&12 Exam In-Charge HOS Exam Hall

17 Dec (Thu) Fun Fair HOS, Activity In-charge Art & Craft club,  & tchrs School Ground

Dec-25

Nov-25

                                                                                              UAE National Day 



22 Dec–1 Jan School Closed

5 Jan (Mon) PTM HOS Class teachers Classrooms

12 -15 Jan ABT Round-2 (Gr-2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9) HODs MOE Subj Teachers Computer Labs

12 Jan (Mon) Fire Drill Health & Safety off. HOS Assembly Points

20 Jan (Tue) Digital Fest (Cycle 1–3)
DLT In-charge/In-charge 

activities
ICT Tchrs, HOS Auditorium

23 Feb–7 Mar Final Exam (Gr-1–8)+Mock SSC+HSSC Exam In-Charge HOS Exam Hall

19 Mar (Thu) Session Ends School Closed

                                                       Winter Break 

Feb & Mar 26

Jan-26


